

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs M Skyner

Respondents: 1. Clyde & Co LLP

2. Clyde & Co Claims LLP

HELD AT: Manchester **ON:** 14 February 2019

BEFORE: Regional Employment Judge Parkin

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant: Ms A Clements, Solicitor Respondents: Ms A Patashnik, Solicitor

JUDGMENT AT A PRELIMINARY HEARING

The claimant's claim against the first respondent is dismissed upon withdrawal by her. Her claim proceeds against the second respondent only.

Regional Employment Judge Parkin

Date 19 February 2019

ORDER SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

19 February 2019

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE